

Welcome to Curwood Festival 2024!

This year's theme is Bridging Generations. As the Chairmen of the 2024 Curwood Festival Marketplace Committee, we're extending our early invitation and welcome you to participate in our Annual Curwood Festival; June 7-9, 2024.

The Marketplace area (arts, crafts, commercial vendors) will be open three days, June 7th – 9th, 2024, downtown by the armory and our historic Curwood Castle lawn in Owosso, MI. We take great pride in the quality of all activities offered at the festival. The Marketplace/Arts and Crafts area costs as follows: 10'X10': \$120, 10'X20': \$150, 20'X20': \$240. A great deal that fits your needs!

The due date for all applications is May 15th, 2024. If you need two or more spaces, it is important to return your application as soon as possible to ensure getting your desired spaces and electrical service due to limited electrical services available.

Our new committee is excited to see all returning vendors and greeting many new vendors for our 2024 Festival! Any questions, please feel free to call or text message Josh at (989) 992-4698 or Kara at (989)277-9461 until 9pm 7 days a week.

Please leave a message if I am unable to take your call and please include your name, phone number, your products and the best time for me to return your call.

Looking forward to seeing you at our festival!

Kara Perry and Josh Haley, Chairs Curwood Festival Marketplace/Arts Craft Committee

CURWOOD FESTIVAL 2024 (June 7th- 9th)

Marketplace – Commercial, Arts, and Crafts Guidelines

Thank you for your interest in displaying at this year's Curwood Festival. Below is some important information for your reference while participating in the 2024 Curwood Festival's Marketplace.

Market Location

We now have TWO locations! Downtown by the Armory and at the Curwood Castle lawn, prior to the festival you will receive an email directing you to your designated area by the Curwood Festival Marketplace chairman/or designated representative.

Contacts:

Kara Perry at 989-277-9761 or Josh Haley at 989-992-4698

Set-Up

Set-up will begin at 8:00am on Friday, June 7, 2024 and Marketplace will open for business at Noon. <u>Please do begin setting up until you've checked in with Josh Haley or Kara Perry</u>. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Marketplace Business Hours:

Friday, June 7, 2024 Noon – 8:00 pm Saturday, June 8, 2024 9:00am – 8:00 pm Sunday, June 9, 2024 10:00 am – 6:00 pm

Security

Police patrol in the area during the late evening and overnight hours. However, the Curwood Festival and its volunteers will not be held liable for theft, injury or damage to property or persons while on the premises.

Rules and Regulations

- There must be a responsible adult in your area at all times. The Curwood Festival and its volunteers will not be held liable for theft, injury or damage to property or persons while on the premises.
- Please keep your area neat and clean at all times.
- Consumption of alcoholic beverages on public streets, parking lots, and the Marketplace area is not permitted.
- Your application is good for selling items from your booth space only. Individuals or vendors caught selling items from outside their allotted space will be asked to shut down completely and leave the festival area with no refund. This is not a permit for peddling products throughout the festival area.
- Exotic knives, swords, stars, spiked items, drugs, drug paraphernalia or sexually explicit items are strictly prohibited. Any standard pocket knife (blades not greater than 3" in length) that you may wish to sell needs approval by the Marketplace Chairman in advance of any sales. Vendors or individuals caught selling any of these prohibited items will be asked to shut down completely and leave the festival area with no refund.
- Vendors will only be allowed to display and sell the items described on your application as your selection for the Curwood Festival's Marketplace is based on this information.
- The Curwood Festival, Inc reserves the right to accept or reject any application. The vendors that are not accepted will have their application fees returned. Once a vendor is accepted the application fees will not be returned or refunded.
- Failure to comply with the above terms and local city ordinances may result in removal from the Curwood Festival's Marketplace without refund.